money with the Firm offering monthly interest on the 

deposit at the rate of 3% with further assurance that the 

capital shall be paid back in installments within one year. 

The complainant/informant being allured by such offer 

deposited a sum of Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees three lakh fifty 

thousand) with the Firm on 04.11.2010. But there was 

default in making payment of interest as well as principal. 

Later it was found that the office had been closed and the 

partners of the Firm had absconded. 

4. The petitioner has stated in the bail application

[...]

complainant/informant has invested money to the tune of 

Rs.3,50,000/- in the year 2010 which fact is not denied 

by the petitioner. Therefore, considering all these facts 

and circumstances, this Court allows the petition for 

anticipatory bail subject to the petitioner depositing a 

sum of Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees three lakhs fifty thousand) 

before the learned S.D.J.M., Sambalpur which shall be 

kept in a fixed deposit in any nationalized Bank till final 

disposal of the criminal case and the amount in deposit 

with accrued interest shall be made payable subject to 

the final result of the criminal case.